

## Government of Jammu & Kashmir School Education Department, Civil Secretariat, JK (UT) Jammu/Kashmir

Subject: Nomination of Nodal Officer for "Mera Yuva Bharat (My Bharat) Programme"

Government Order No.:-184-JK (Edu) of 2024

Dated :-13.03.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Mr. Ghulam Nabi Bhat, JKAS, Additional Secretary to the Government, School Education Department, as Nodal Officer for "Mera Yuva Bharat (My Bharat) Programme" of the School Education Department.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr. Piyush Singla)IAS Administrative Secretary School Education Department

Dated: 13.03.2024

No. Edu-GEN/88/2024-01 (7398571)

Copy for information to the:-

- 1. Secretary, Department of Youth Affairs, Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Government of India.
- 2. Joint Secretary, (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Director, School Education, Jammu/Kashmir
- 4. Mr. Ghulam Nabi Bhat, Additional Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 5. P.A to the Administrative Secretary, School Education Department.
- 6. In-charge Website.
- 7. Government orders file/stock file.

(Thannaji Bhat)

Under Secretary to Government,

School Education Department